
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

EXPAND-IT  
Axial Blower Attachment

MODEL NO.

RYAXA22
RYAXA22VNM

MFG. NO.

090249002 
095249101/095249103

TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES POWER EQUIPMENT
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622    1-800-525-2579    www.ryobitools.com 	 8-10-21 (Rev:04)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

RYAXA22/RYAXA22VNM

2

13

4
1

5
12

16

19

20

15

17

18

8

7

14

3

13

12

11

14

14

21

11

6

9

1210

13



3

RYAXA22/RYAXA22VNM

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 529727002 Axial Stator (Stage One) 1

2 529728002 Axial Stator (Stage Two) 1

3 316454001 Axial Stator (Stage Three, Inc. Key No. 21) 1

4 531249001 Axial Fan (Stage One) 1

5 529731001 Axial Fan (Stage Two) 1

6 529732001 Axial Fan (Stage Three) 1

7 529734001 Reducer Cone 1

8 531918001 Reducer Nozzle 1

9 637311001 Washer (OD18 x ID12.15 x 1.5t) 3

10 635959001 Wave Spring 1

11 690697001 Ball Bearing (6001-ZZ) 2

12 660563001 Screw (M4 x 18 mm, T20 Torx Pan Hd.) 9

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

13 660629005 Screw (10-14 x 19 mm, T25 Torx Truss Pan Hd. T.F.) 9

14 660621001 Screw (10-14 x 13 mm, T25 Torx Truss Pan Hd. T.F.) 3

15 529735002 Intake 1

16 660697003 Screw (M6 x 12 mm, T27 Torx Pan Hd.) 1

17 678029002 Hex Nut (M6 x 1) 1

18 660925011 Screw (M4 x 8 mm, T20 Torx Pan Hd.) 1

19 308893005 Boom Assembly 1

20 518019004 End Cap 1

21 940657227 Safety Icon Label 1

Not Shown:

991000969 Operator’s Manual (960087153)


